

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 357 Thursday 9 October 2014 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 201199Q (formerly known as part of land in plan of consolidation 107279), Parish of Scoresby, comprising 276.0 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10219 Folio 564, shown as Parcel 31 on Survey Plan 23074.

Interest Acquired: That of Dirk Van Diggele (Tenants in common as to 1 of a total of 2 equal undivided shares) and Augusta Johanna Hendrika Van Diggele (Tenants in common as to 1 of a total of 2 equal undivided shares) and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed ROD ROETMAN Name Rod Roetman Dated 9 October 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986 FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 125356, Parish of Scoresby, comprising 167.0 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9325 Folio 202, shown as Parcel 33 on Survey Plan 23074.

Interest Acquired: That of The Mayor, Councillors and Citizens of the City of Knox and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads Signed ROD ROETMAN Name Rod Roetman

Dated 9 October 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 2 on Plan of Subdivision 320985Q, Parish of Scoresby, comprising 194.0 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10106 Folio 868, shown as Parcel 34 on Survey Plan 23074.

Interest Acquired: That of Brilliant Signs Pty Ltd (ACN 004 978 741) and all other interests. Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman

Dated 9 October 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Reserve 2 on Plan of Subdivision 133948, Parish of Scoresby, comprising 339.0 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9414 Folio 646, shown as Parcels 1 and 2 on Survey Plan 23071.

Interest Acquired: That of The Mayor, Councillors and Citizens of the City of Knox and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman

Dated 9 October 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 312158Y, Parish of Scoresby, comprising 214.6 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10092 Folio 377; shown as Parcels 21 and 22 on Survey Plan 23073A.

Interest Acquired: That of The Mayor, Councillors and Citizens of the City of Knox and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman
Dated 9 October 2014

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads) declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Reserve 2 on Plan of Subdivision 203298F, Parish of Scoresby, comprising 64.9 square metres and being land described in Certificate of Title Volume 9687 Folio 725, shown as Parcels 11 and 12 on Survey Plan 23072A.

Interest Acquired: That of The Mayor, Councillors and Citizens of the City of Knox and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed ROD ROETMAN

Name Rod Roetman

Dated 9 October 2014

bluestar***PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2014

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria
Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street
Melbourne 3002
Victoria Australia

How To Order			
	Retail & Mail Sales	Victoria Government Gazette Level 5, 460 Bourke Street Melbourne 3000	
		PO Box 1957 Melbourne 3001	
	Telephone	(03) 8523 4601	
FAX	Fax	(03) 9600 0478	
	email	gazette@bluestargroup.com.au	
	CIII	guzette tegoraestargroup.com.uu	